Assets 16 206 297 11 722 934 840 000 1 138 311

   Investments 25 297 – – –

   JSE Clear Derivatives Default Fund collateral deposit 341 000 159 000 – 100 000

   Margin and collateral deposits 15 000 000 10 772 696 – 403 868

   Cash and cash equivalents 840 000 791 238 840 000 634 443

   Liabilities (15 272 800) (10 913 873) – (403 868)

   Borrowings – (13 977) – –

   JSE Clear Derivatives Default Fund contributions (272 800) (127 200) – –

   Margin and collateral deposits (15 000 000) (10 772 696) – (403 868)

   Net exposure   933 497 809 061 840 000 734 443

   Floating rate assets yield interest at call rates.

114

notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2015

   Sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 (2014: 100) basis points on the fixed rate bonds and 100 (2014: 100) basis points in the floating rate
instruments at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.
This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis as 2014.

   Group Company

   Profit or loss Equity Profit or loss Equity

2015   R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

   Fixed-rate bond: +100 bps – (1 114) – –

   Fixed-rate bond: -100 bps – 1 189 – –

   Floating-rate instruments: +100 bps 10 476 – 8 766 –

Floating-rate instruments: -100 bps  (10 476) – (8 766) –

   2014

   Fixed-rate bond: +100 bps – (1 337) – –

   Fixed-rate bond: -100 bps – 1 116 – –

   Floating-rate instruments: +100 bps 7 912 – 6 344 –

Floating-rate instruments: -100 bps  (7 912) – (6 344) –

  31.2.3 Other market price risk

The Group is exposed to the risk of fluctuations in the fair value of the available-for-sale financial assets because of changes
in market prices (other than changes in interest rates and currencies). With regard to the unit trusts, the Group is exposed
to fluctuations in the fair value of the unit trusts (which is determined by the fair value movement of the underlying
instruments).

To manage other market price risk arising from the available-for-sale financial assets, the investments are managed by a
reputable asset manager according to approved guidelines. The JSE’s Finance department monitors the investments in unit